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February 21, 2025 

Mr. Jake Griffin 
Daily Herald 
P.O. Box 280 
Arlington Heights, Illinois 60006 

Dear Mr. Griffin: 

Re: February 18, 2025 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your February 18, 2025 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on February 18, 2025. You requested copies of the i tems indicated below: 

"Under the provisions of the Illinois Freedom of Information Act, Illinois Revised Statutes (5 //,CS 140), I am 

requesting the following information and/or documentation sufficient to show: 

• Rates of pay or stipend amounts for members of any appointed boards or commissions ( e.g. plan 

commission, liquor commission, zoning board of appeals, et al} and the total amount paid to those 

appointees in the most recently completed fiscal or calendar year. 

I am requesting that you waive any fees Jar providing this information, in accordance with the law, which allows for 

waiver of fees when release of the information is in the public interest. Please notify me by telephone if any fees will 

be charged." 

Your FOIA is herby granted in full with the enclosed records. No redaction have been made. 

illiamsen 
Fre m of Information Officer 
Village of Bensenville 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Subject: 

Griffin, Jake <jgriffin@dailyherald.com> 
Tuesday, February 18, 2025 1 :16 PM 
lzucchero@addison-il.org; foia@algonquin.org; lromine@antioch.il.gov; Hume, Rebecca 
A.; City Clerk; Marie Hansen; clerk@barringtonhills-il.gov; shughes@bartlettil.gov; 
lnewman@bataviail.gov; FOIA Request 
Daily Herald FOIA request 2/18/25 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Under the provisions of the Illinois Freedom of Information Act, Illinois Revised Statutes (5 ILCS 140), 
I am requesting the following information and/or documentation sufficient to show: 

• Rates of pay or stipend amounts for members of any appointed boards or commissions 
(e.g. plan commission, liquor commission, zoning board of appeals, et al) and the total 
amount paid to those appointees in the most recently completed fiscal or calendar year. 

I am requesting that you waive any fees for providing this information, in accordance with the law, 
which allows for waiver of fees when release of the information is in the public interest. Please notify 
me by telephone if any fees will be charged. 

I would appreciate it if you would handle this request as quickly as possible, and I look forward to 
hearing from you within five working days, as required by law. Thank you for your assistance. If you 
have any questions, please call me at 847-427-4602. My email is jgriffin@dailyherald.com. 

Jake Griffin 
Assistant Managing Editor for Watchdog 
Reporting 
o: 847-427-4602 I c: 773-576-2225 
jgriffin@dailyherald.com 

P.O. Box 280 I Arlington Heights, IL 60006 
DailyHeraldMediaGroup.com 
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Annual Salary Report 
Village Of Bensenville (B9156) 

Department: PART TII\IE (511 120) 
Division: 110-10 (110-10) 

Fund: 010 (010) 

Fund; 050 (050) 
Employee - CDC 

CHAMBERS. ROBERT 

KlNG. RAYMOND 

MARCOlTE, KAREN 

ROTT. EivlJL Y 

ROWE, RONALD (Chainnan) 

WASOWlCZ. AMY 

Fund; 070 (070) 
Employee - BOPC 

GENNETr . JAMES 

1vlERCADO. Milton 

STOLTlvlAN, JAMES 

Hire Date 

5/ 5/2021 

7/ 17/2017 

8/9/2016 

5/2/2023 

6/7/20 10 

5/2/2023 

Hire Oalt1 

5/1/2023 

5/21 /2024 

I l / J/2020 

Paylocity Corporation 
(888) 873-8205 

Pay Rate 

2S.001Nlt1eling 

25 .00/Mecting 

25.00/Nlecling 

25.00/tvleilling 

35.00iMccling 

25.00/Meilting 

Pay Rate 

40.00/l\foeting 

40.00/Me<!ling 

40.00/lvleeling 

Page 1 of! 

Annual Salary 

300.00 

300.00 

300.00 

300.00 

420.00 

300.00 

Annual Salary 

480.00 

480.00 

480.00 

User: sgue.sl 
Run on 2/18/2025 at 2:42 PM 



VOB Pay r o l l YTD 
From: 01/05/2024 Through: 12/31/2024 

Village Of Bensenville (B9156) 

Last . First MI 

MERCADO, MILTON 

~tl\RCOTTE:, l<ARE:N 

!<ING, RAYMOND 

GENNETT, JAME:$ 

ROTT , EMILY 

WASOI-IICZ , AMY 

CHAMBERS, ROBERT 

STOLTMAN, J AMES 

ROl'IE , RONALD 

Pay Group - current 

VHMONTH 

VHMONTH 

VHMON'l'H 

VHMONTH 

VHMONTH 

VHMONTH 

VHMONTH 

VHMONTH 

VHMONTH 

Job Title - current 

BOARD 0 1" POLICE 
.......... ... .... ~ ........ ............... ..... 
CDC MEMBER 

CDC MEMBER 

BOARD 01" POLICE 
.......... ..... ,.. ........ ,..,, .. ~ .... -
CDC MEMBER 

CDC MEMBER 

CDC MEMBER 

SOARD Of POLICE 
.... ,...., ........ - ............... 
CDC MEMBER- CHAIR 

Gross RPT Amount 

120 . 00 

125 . 00 

150 . 00 

160 . 00 

17 5 . 00 

175 . 00 

175 . 00 

200 . 0(1 

280 . 00 

. ............. .. ........ ......... ..... . .. . ........ ....... ... ..... .. ................................. .... ... .. .. ...................... . ... ......... ... ...... ......................... . ... ... .. ... . 
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User: sguest[P30] 

Run Date: 2/18/2025 Run Time: 1:51 PM 
Paylocity Corporation 


